Loans recognised on the acquisition of Afranex 224,503 224,503

Pro-forma adjustments:

Cambodia Gold director loan liability at the proforma date (240,291) (240,291)

Cambodia Gold director loan converted to issued capital prior to acquisition
by the Company

240,291 240,291

Repayment of loans out of Offer proceeds 2 224,503 224,503

Pro-forma balance - -

Note 8. Current liabilities – Share issue liability

Note

Pro-forma
$5,000,000

Raising

Pro-forma
$8,000,000

Raising
$ $

Share issue liability - -

Audited balance as at 30 April 2017: 190,000 190,000

Subsequent transactions:

Shares issued to seed investors prior to Offer 9 (190,000) (190,000)

Pro-forma balance - -

Riversgold Ltd Prospectus 51
This is a replacement prospectus dated 11 August 2017.  It replaces a prospectus dated 4 August 2017 relating to an offer of fully paid ordinary shares of Riversgold Ltd.

Note 9. Equity – Issued capital

Note

Pro-forma
$5,000,000

Raising

Pro-forma
$8,000,000

Raising
No. $ No. $

Issued capital 77,137,510 12,931,885 92,137,510 15,736,885

Audited balance as at 30 April 2017: 10 10 10 10

Subsequent transactions:

Shares issued to directors for accrued pre
Offer services

6 137,500 6,875 137,500 6,875

Shares issued to seed investors prior to Offer –
transfer from share issue liability

8 3,800,000 190,000 3,800,000 190,000

Shares issued to seed investors prior to Offer –
loans converted

7 4,700,000 235,000 4,700,000 235,000

Shares issued to seed investors prior to Offer –
cash received

2 6,500,000 575,000 6,500,000 575,000

Shares issued to acquire Afranex 12 10,000,000 2,000,000 10,000,000 2,000,000

Pro-forma adjustments:

Shares issued to acquire Cambodia Gold 12 23,500,000 4,700,000 23,500,000 4,700,000

Shares issued to acquire the Kurnalpi Project 12 3,000,000 600,000 3,000,000 600,000

Shares issued to acquire the Churchill Dam
Project

12 500,000 100,000 500,000 100,000

Shares issued under the Offer 2 25,000,000 5,000,000 40,000,000 8,000,000

Reclassification of prepaid expenses of the
Offer

3 - (95,807) - (95,807)

Costs of the Offer 2 - (379,193) - (574,193)

Pro-forma balance 77,137,510 12,931,885 92,137,510 15,736,885

Note 10. Equity – Equity compensation reserve

Note

Pro-forma
$5,000,000

Raising

Pro-forma
$8,000,000

Raising
$ $

Equity compensation reserve 2,428,498 2,428,498

Audited balance as at 30 April 2017: - -

Subsequent transactions:

Fair value of options issued to directors pre IPO 11,iv 81,570 81,570

Fair value of options issued in part consideration of Afranex 12 625,847 625,847

Pro-forma adjustments:

Fair value of options issued in part consideration of Cambodia Gold 12 1,470,742 1,470,742